Electronic Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		06/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primrose School Franching Company		
Street Address:	3660 Cedarcrest Road		
City:	Acworth		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74420025	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Serial Number:	74523176	PRIMROSE
Serial Number:	75041190	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS RHYTHM & NOTES
Serial Number:	75041191	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS POSIES & POLLYWOGS
Serial Number:	75041192	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS ADOPT-A-GRANDPARENT
Serial Number:	75041193	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS HELPING HANDS
Serial Number:	75041194	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS I'VE GOT PRIDE!
Serial Number:	75041195	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS LIFE SKILLS IN PROGRESS SM
Serial Number:	75041196	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MR. CAN DO
Serial Number:	75041197	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUCHO MUNDO
Serial Number:	75041198	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS THUMBS UP!
Serial Number:	75043330	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUD PIES
Serial Number:	75043331	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS NOGGIN'
Serial Number:	75110379	STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE ACCREDITATION TRADEMARK

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0630

900108908

Serial Number:	75110381	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS EXPLORERS CLUB
Serial Number:	75214840	PERCY PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Serial Number:	76131989	BALANCED LEARNING
Serial Number:	76176424	BALANCED CHILD
Serial Number:	76405143	WEBWEAVERS PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Serial Number:	76405824	WEBWEAVERS
Serial Number:	76477055	PRIMROSE PALS
Serial Number:	78582556	CATCH UP, KEEP UP OR GET AHEAD!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-4000

Email: rcherry@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 4100 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSSLG/PRIMROSE-65740.053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.
Signature:	/s/ Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.
Date:	06/13/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Primrose - Trademark Releases#page1.tif source=Primrose - Trademark Releases#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the following trademarks from PRIMROSE SCHOOL FRANCHISING COMPANY, a Georgia corporation, to CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent, has been fully and completely released.

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Application File Date	Registration Date
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS	1844809	74420025	08/03/1993	07/12/1994
PRIMROSE	1937949	74523176	05/04/1994	11/28/1995
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS RHYTHM & NOTES	2017862	75041190	01/11/1996	11/19/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS POSIES & POLLYWOGS	2017863	75041191	01/11/1996	11/19/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS ADOPT-A- GRANDPARENT	2047370	75041192	01/11/1996	03/25/1997
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS HELPING HANDS	2015824	75041193	01/11/1996	11/12/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS I'VE GOT PRIDE!	2015825	75041194	01/11/1996	11/12/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS LIFE SKILLS	2115129	75041195	01/11/1996	11/25/1997
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MR. CAN DO	2015826	75041196	01/11/1996	11/12/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUCHO MUNDO	2017864	75041197	01/11/1996	11/19/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS THUMBS UP!	2017865	75041198	01/11/1996	11/19/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUD PIES	2019317	75043330	01/16/1996	11/26/1996
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS NOGGIN' JOGGIN'	2015858	75043331	01/16/1996	11/12/1996
STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE ACCREDITATION	2166814	75110379	05/28/1996	06/23/1998
PRIMROSE SCHOOLS EXPLORERS CLUB	2052715	75110381	05/28/1996	04/15/1997
PERCY PRIMROSE SCHOOLS	2095359	75214840	12/17/1996	09/09/1997
BALANCED LEARNING	2700987	76131989	09/20/2000	03/25/2003

Primrose - Trademark Release 25821351

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0632

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Application File Date	Registration Date
BALANCED CHILD	2860596	76176424	12/06/2000	07/06/2004
WEBWEAVERS PRIMROSE SCHOOLS	2697664	76405143	05/10/2002	03/18/2003
WEBWEAVERS	2688545	76405824	05/10/2002	02/18/2003
PRIMROSE PALS	2771476	76477055	12/19/2002	10/07/2003
CATCH UP, KEEP UP OR GET AHEAD!	None	78582556	03/08/2005	N/A

Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3281, Frame 0016 on April 3, 2006, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

This 6th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:___ Name: Title

John D. Crawford

Vice President

Primrose - Trademark Release 25821351

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0633